
Revision Report Pending Approval

9/2/2015A1.M.09.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:Yes $9,295,394.20All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Bedford - Merrimack 16100

Improvement to Bedford Mainline Toll Plaza to Institute Open Road Tolling (TPK Capital Program)

PE  2015 $0 $300,000 $0 $300,000 Turnpike Capital

Construction  2017 $0 $3,354,826 $0 $3,354,826 Turnpike Capital

Construction  2018 $0 $5,440,569 $0 $5,440,569 Turnpike Capital

$0 $9,095,394 $0 $9,095,394

MPO: NASHUA REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION, SOUTHERN NH PLANNING COMMISSION

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:Yes $9,365,284.76All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Bedford - Merrimack 16100

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2015 $0 $60,000 $0 $60,000 Turnpike Capital

PE  2016 $0 $41,280 $0 $41,280 Turnpike Capital

PE  2017 $0 $426,010 $0 $426,010 Turnpike Capital

Construction  2017 $0 $2,023,546 $0 $2,023,546 Turnpike Capital

Construction  2018 $0 $6,814,450 $0 $6,814,450 Turnpike Capital

$0 $9,365,285 $0 $9,365,285

MPO: NASHUA REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION, SOUTHERN NH PLANNING COMMISSION

 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for PE ~ New fiscal year for 2016 ~ New fiscal year for 2017 ~ Dollar change in year 2017 for 

Construction ~ Dollar change in year 2018 for Construction

Page 1 of 26Includes indirects and inflation ...

n46lbd
Rectangle



Revision Report Pending Approval

9/2/2015A1.M.09.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $1,696,860.00All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Concord 28977

Parking Expansion at Concord Intermodal Facility to increase capacity.

PE  2015 $110,000 $0 $0 $110,000 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, Toll Credit

PE  2016 $340,560 $0 $0 $340,560 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, Toll Credit

Construction  2016 $1,135,200 $0 $0 $1,135,200 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, Toll Credit

$1,585,760 $0 $0 $1,585,760

MPO: CENTRAL NH PLANNING COMMISSION

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $1,321,100.00All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Concord 28977

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2015 $110,000 $0 $0 $110,000 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, Toll Credit

Construction  2015 $1,100,000 $0 $0 $1,100,000 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, Toll Credit

$1,210,000 $0 $0 $1,210,000

MPO: CENTRAL NH PLANNING COMMISSION

 ~ Dollar change in year 2016 for PE ~ Funding Category list changed  ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for Construction ~ Dollar 

change in year 2016 for Construction

Page 2 of 26Includes indirects and inflation ...

n46lbd
Rectangle



Revision Report

9/2/2015A1.M.09.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $3,910,400.00All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: Muni/Local

Project is being removed from the STIP.

Dover 15402

--- Whittier Street Bridge REPLACEMENT over Cocheco River

PE  2015 $0 $240,000 $60,000 $300,000 State Aid Bridge, Towns

ROW  2015 $0 $40,000 $10,000 $50,000 State Aid Bridge, Towns

Construction  2016 $2,848,320 $0 $712,080 $3,560,400 Bridge On/Off System, Towns

$2,848,320 $280,000 $782,080 $3,910,400

MPO: STRAFFORD REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $3,936,200.00All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: Muni/Local

Project is being removed from the STIP.

Dover 15402

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2015 $0 $240,000 $60,000 $300,000 State Aid Bridge, Towns

PE  2016 $0 $20,640 $5,160 $25,800 State Aid Bridge, Towns

ROW  2015 $0 $40,000 $10,000 $50,000 State Aid Bridge, Towns

Construction  2016 $2,848,320 $0 $712,080 $3,560,400 Bridge On/Off System, Towns

$2,848,320 $300,640 $787,240 $3,936,200

MPO: STRAFFORD REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION

 ~ New fiscal year for 2016

Page 3 of 26Includes indirects and inflation ...

n46lbd
Rectangle

n46lbd
Rectangle

n46lbd
Rectangle

n46lbd
Typewritten Text

n46lbd
Typewritten Text

n46lbd
Typewritten Text

n46lbd
Typewritten Text

n46lbd
Typewritten Text



Revision Report

9/2/2015A1.M.09.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $4,433,220.01All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Farmington 16146

Replace Bridge carrying NH 153 over Cocheco River (Br No 096/140, Red List)

PE  2015 $55,000 $0 $0 $55,000 Bridge Off System, Bridge On/Off 

System, Toll Credit

PE  2016 $85,140 $0 $0 $85,140 Bridge Off System, Bridge On/Off 

System, Toll Credit

ROW  2015 $192,500 $0 $0 $192,500 Bridge Off System, Bridge On/Off 

System, Toll Credit

ROW  2016 $28,380 $0 $0 $28,380 Bridge Off System, Bridge On/Off 

System, Toll Credit

Construction  2016 $3,405,600 $0 $0 $3,405,600 Bridge On/Off System, Toll Credit

$3,766,620 $0 $0 $3,766,620

MPO: STRAFFORD REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $4,437,620.01All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Farmington 16146

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2015 $55,000 $0 $0 $55,000 Bridge Off System, Bridge On/Off 

System, Toll Credit

PE  2016 $85,140 $0 $0 $85,140 Bridge Off System, Bridge On/Off 

System, Toll Credit

ROW  2015 $55,000 $0 $0 $55,000 Bridge Off System, Bridge On/Off 

System, Toll Credit

ROW  2016 $170,280 $0 $0 $170,280 Bridge On/Off System, Toll Credit

Construction  2016 $3,405,600 $0 $0 $3,405,600 Bridge On/Off System, Toll Credit

$3,771,020 $0 $0 $3,771,020

MPO: STRAFFORD REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION

 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for ROW ~ Dollar change in year 2016 for ROW ~ Funding Category list changed

Page 4 of 26Includes indirects and inflation ...



Revision Report

9/2/2015A1.M.09.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $4,525,765.51All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Hampton - Portsmouth 26485

Purchase rail corridor from Hampton to Portsmouth approximately 9.7 miles and improve trail 

surface.

PE  2015 $108,945 $0 $0 $108,945 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, Toll Credit

ROW  2015 $3,283,250 $0 $0 $3,283,250 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, Toll Credit

Construction  2015 $990,000 $0 $0 $990,000 CMAQ *

$4,382,195 $0 $0 $4,382,195

MPO: ROCKINGHAM PLANNING COMMISSION

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

Dollars Approximated

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $4,464,373.76All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Hampton - Portsmouth 26485

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2015 $108,945 $0 $0 $108,945 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, Toll Credit

ROW  2015 $3,283,250 $0 $0 $3,283,250 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, Toll Credit

Construction  2017 $1,054,374 $0 $0 $1,054,374 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, Toll Credit

$4,446,568 $0 $0 $4,446,568

MPO: ROCKINGHAM PLANNING COMMISSION

 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for Construction ~ Funding Category list changed  ~ New fiscal year for 2017

Page 5 of 26Includes indirects and inflation ...



Revision Report

9/2/2015A1.M.09.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $411,400.00All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: Muni/Local

Hooksett 20259

Construct sidewalk along College Park Drive Between Main St. and US Route 3

PE  2015 $1,100 $0 $0 $1,100 CMAQ *

ROW  2015 $1,100 $0 $0 $1,100 CMAQ *

Construction  2015 $346,500 $0 $0 $346,500 CMAQ *

$348,700 $0 $0 $348,700

MPO: SOUTHERN NH PLANNING COMMISSION

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

Dollars Approximated

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $384,368.00All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: Muni/Local

Hooksett 20259

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2016 $826 $0 $206 $1,032 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, Towns

ROW  2016 $6,605 $0 $1,651 $8,256 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, Towns

Construction  2016 $260,064 $0 $65,016 $325,080 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, Towns

$267,494 $0 $66,874 $334,368

MPO: SOUTHERN NH PLANNING COMMISSION

 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for PE ~ Funding Category list changed  ~ New fiscal year for 2016 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for 

ROW ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for Construction

Page 6 of 26Includes indirects and inflation ...



Revision Report

9/2/2015A1.M.09.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $2,031,575.36All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Jefferson 16153

---Deck Replacement, Bridge carrying US Route 2 over Israel River (046/178) Redlisted

Construction  2016 $1,711,595 $0 $0 $1,711,595 STP-Non Urban Areas Under 5K, Toll 

Credit

$1,711,595 $0 $0 $1,711,595

MPO: NORTH COUNTRY COUNCIL

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $1,817,508.03All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Jefferson 16153

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

Construction  2015 $1,588,598 $0 $0 $1,588,598 National Highway System, STP-Non 

Urban Areas Under 5K, Toll Credit

$1,588,598 $0 $0 $1,588,598

MPO: NORTH COUNTRY COUNCIL

 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for Construction ~ Funding Category list changed  ~ Dollar change in year 2016 for Construction

Page 7 of 26Includes indirects and inflation ...

n46lbd
Rectangle



Revision Report

9/2/2015A1.M.09.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $5,938,111.06All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: Muni/Local

Keene 10309B

Reconstruction from NH 101 Roundabout north to Pearl St/Island St including Key Rd intersection

PE  2015 $209,600 $0 $52,400 $262,000 STP-5 to 200K, Towns

ROW  2015 $304,000 $0 $76,000 $380,000 STP-5 to 200K, Towns

Construction  2018 $2,264,156 $0 $566,039 $2,830,195 STP-5 to 200K, Towns

$2,777,756 $0 $694,439 $3,472,195

MPO: SOUTHWEST REGION PLANNING COMMISSION

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $5,947,071.06All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: Muni/Local

Keene 10309B

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2015 $209,600 $0 $52,400 $262,000 STP-5 to 200K, Towns

ROW  2015 $80,000 $0 $20,000 $100,000 STP-5 to 200K, Towns

ROW  2016 $231,168 $0 $57,792 $288,960 STP-5 to 200K, Towns

Construction  2018 $2,264,156 $0 $566,039 $2,830,195 STP-5 to 200K, Towns

$2,784,924 $0 $696,231 $3,481,155

MPO: SOUTHWEST REGION PLANNING COMMISSION

 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for ROW ~ New fiscal year for 2016

Page 8 of 26Includes indirects and inflation ...



Revision Report

9/2/2015A1.M.09.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $1,667,020.82All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Keene 16152

D---  Deck Replacement, Bridge carrying NH9 & 10 over Elm Street (Red List)

Construction  2016 $1,339,221 $0 $0 $1,339,221 STP-5 to 200K, Toll Credit

$1,339,221 $0 $0 $1,339,221

MPO: SOUTHWEST REGION PLANNING COMMISSION

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $1,539,224.39All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Keene 16152

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

Construction  2015 $1,297,224 $0 $0 $1,297,224 STP-5 to 200K, STP-State Flexible, Toll 

Credit

$1,297,224 $0 $0 $1,297,224

MPO: SOUTHWEST REGION PLANNING COMMISSION

 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for Construction ~ Funding Category list changed  ~ Dollar change in year 2016 for Construction

Page 9 of 26Includes indirects and inflation ...

n46lbd
Rectangle



Revision Report

9/2/2015A1.M.09.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $1,099,811.90All Project CostCAA Code:E-33Managed By: Muni/Local

Manchester 16016

Elm St from Granite to Valley, Granite St from Canal to Elm, West Auburn St to Old Granite St.

PE  2015 $1,100 $0 $0 $1,100 Ear-NH084

ROW  2015 $1,100 $0 $0 $1,100 Ear-NH084

Construction  2015 $1,012,501 $0 $0 $1,012,501 Ear-NH084

$1,014,701 $0 $0 $1,014,701

MPO: SOUTHERN NH PLANNING COMMISSION

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

Dollars Approximated

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $1,029,379.56All Project CostCAA Code:E-33Managed By: Muni/Local

Manchester 16016

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2016 $1,032 $0 $0 $1,032 FHWA Earmarks

ROW  2016 $1,032 $0 $0 $1,032 FHWA Earmarks

Construction  2016 $950,942 $0 $0 $950,942 FHWA Earmarks

$953,006 $0 $0 $953,006

MPO: SOUTHERN NH PLANNING COMMISSION

 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for PE ~ Funding Category list changed  ~ New fiscal year for 2016

Page 10 of 26Includes indirects and inflation ...



Revision Report

9/2/2015A1.M.09.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:Yes $35,146,054.92All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Newington - Dover 11238

NH 16  WIDEN TURNPIKE INCLUDING LITTLE BAY BRIDGES FROM GOSLING ROAD TO DOVER TOLL, 

PE and ROW Only

PE  2015 $0 $733,293 $0 $733,293 TPK *

ROW  2015 $0 $25,000 $0 $25,000 TPK *

Construction  2015 $0 $308,000 $0 $308,000 TPK *

Construction  2016 $0 $82,560 $0 $82,560 TPK *

Construction  2017 $0 $85,202 $0 $85,202 TPK *

$0 $1,234,055 $0 $1,234,055

MPO: Undetermined

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

Dollars Approximated

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:Yes $33,315,910.92All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Newington - Dover 11238

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2015 $0 $733,293 $0 $733,293 Turnpike Capital

ROW  2015 $0 $25,000 $0 $25,000 Turnpike Capital

Construction  2016 $0 $400,416 $0 $400,416 Turnpike Capital

Construction  2017 $0 $85,202 $0 $85,202 Turnpike Capital

$0 $1,243,911 $0 $1,243,911

MPO: ROCKINGHAM PLANNING COMMISSION, STRAFFORD REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION

 ~ RPC list changed  ~ Funding Category list changed  ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for Construction ~ Dollar change in year 

2016 for Construction

Page 11 of 26Includes indirects and inflation ...

n46lbd
Rectangle



Revision Report

9/2/2015A1.M.09.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $831,043.04All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: Muni/Local

Newmarket 13878

NH 108, Construct 4' bike shoulders from limits of project 13107 to Newfield town line.  02-25CM

PE  2015 $23,572 $0 $0 $23,572 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, Toll Credit

ROW  2015 $12,000 $0 $0 $12,000 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, Toll Credit

Construction  2016 $701,471 $0 $0 $701,471 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, Toll Credit

$737,043 $0 $0 $737,043

MPO: ROCKINGHAM PLANNING COMMISSION, STRAFFORD REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $854,628.42All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: Muni/Local

Newmarket 13878

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2016 $24,326 $0 $0 $24,326 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, Toll Credit

ROW  2016 $12,384 $0 $0 $12,384 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, Toll Credit

Construction  2017 $723,918 $0 $0 $723,918 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, Toll Credit

$760,628 $0 $0 $760,628

MPO: STRAFFORD REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION

 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for PE ~ RPC list changed  ~ Funding Category list changed  ~ New fiscal year for 2016 ~ Dollar 

change in year 2015 for ROW ~ Dollar change in year 2016 for Construction ~ New fiscal year for 2017

Page 12 of 26Includes indirects and inflation ...



Revision Report

9/2/2015A1.M.09.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $15,972,344.79All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Northfield - Tilton 16147

Bridge Rehabilitation, I-93 NB & SB over Winnipesaukee River and Railroad (Red List)

PE  2015 $275,000 $0 $0 $275,000 None-Bridge

$275,000 $0 $0 $275,000

MPO: LAKES REGION PLANNING COMMISSION

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

Dollars Approximated

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $16,151,424.79All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Northfield - Tilton 16147

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2016 $454,080 $0 $0 $454,080 Bridge On/Off System, National Highway 

System, Toll Credit

$454,080 $0 $0 $454,080

MPO: LAKES REGION PLANNING COMMISSION

 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for PE ~ Funding Category list changed  ~ New fiscal year for 2016

Page 13 of 26Includes indirects and inflation ...



Revision Report

9/2/2015A1.M.09.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $2,805,027.58All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: Muni/Local

Peterborough 14772A

RECONSTRUCT US ROUTE 202 @ MAIN STREET INTERSECTION INCLUDING  BOULDER RETAINING 

WALL STABILIZATION

PE  2015 $80,000 $20,000 $0 $100,000 Minimum Guarantee, NHDOT Operating 

Budget, STP-Areas Less Than 200K, Toll 

Credit

PE  2016 $101,602 $25,400 $0 $127,002 Minimum Guarantee, NHDOT Operating 

Budget, STP-Areas Less Than 200K, Toll 

Credit

ROW  2015 $4,000 $1,000 $0 $5,000 NHDOT Operating Budget, STP-Areas 

Less Than 200K, Toll Credit

ROW  2016 $74,304 $18,576 $0 $92,880 NHDOT Operating Budget, STP-Areas 

Less Than 200K, Toll Credit

Construction  2018 $1,758,568 $439,642 $0 $2,198,210 NHDOT Operating Budget, STP-Areas 

Less Than 200K

$2,018,473 $504,618 $0 $2,523,092

MPO: SOUTHWEST REGION PLANNING COMMISSION

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $2,805,027.58All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: Muni/Local

Peterborough 14772A

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2015 $80,000 $20,000 $0 $100,000 Minimum Guarantee, NHDOT Operating 

Budget, STP-Areas Less Than 200K, Toll 

Credit

PE  2016 $101,602 $25,400 $0 $127,002 Minimum Guarantee, NHDOT Operating 

Budget, STP-Areas Less Than 200K, Toll 

Credit

ROW  2015 $4,000 $1,000 $0 $5,000 NHDOT Operating Budget, STP-Areas 

Less Than 200K, Toll Credit

ROW  2016 $74,304 $18,576 $0 $92,880 NHDOT Operating Budget, STP-Areas 

Less Than 200K, Toll Credit

Construction  2017 $1,704,038 $426,010 $0 $2,130,048 NHDOT Operating Budget, STP-Areas 

Less Than 200K

$1,963,944 $490,986 $0 $2,454,930

MPO: SOUTHWEST REGION PLANNING COMMISSION

 ~ Dollar change in year 2017 for Construction ~ Funding Category list changed  ~ Dollar change in year 2018 for Construction

Page 14 of 26Includes indirects and inflation ...



Revision Report

9/2/2015A1.M.09.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $8,665,992.96All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Plaistow 10044G

RECONSTRUCT NH 125, from EAST ROAD to OLD ROAD

Construction  2016 $3,632,640 $0 $464,400 $4,097,040 National Highway System, Toll Credit, 

Towns

Construction  2017 $4,568,953 $0 $0 $4,568,953 National Highway System, Toll Credit

$8,201,593 $0 $464,400 $8,665,993

MPO: ROCKINGHAM PLANNING COMMISSION

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $8,260,000.00All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Plaistow 10044G

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

Construction  2015 $7,810,000 $0 $450,000 $8,260,000 National Highway System, Non 

Participating, Toll Credit

$7,810,000 $0 $450,000 $8,260,000

MPO: ROCKINGHAM PLANNING COMMISSION

 ~ New fiscal year for 2015 ~ Dollar change in year 2016 for Construction ~ Funding Category list changed  ~ Dollar change in 

year 2017 for Construction

Page 15 of 26Includes indirects and inflation ...



Revision Report

9/2/2015A1.M.09.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $9,292,887.06All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Portsmouth 13455

--  US 1 Bypass: Replace bridges along US Route 1 Bypass

PE  2015 $776,918 $0 $0 $776,918 Bridge On/Off System, Minimum 

Guarantee, NH Highway Fund, National 

Highway System, STP-5 to 200K, 

STP-Areas Less Than 200K, STP-Areas 

Over 200K, STP-State Flexible, Toll 

Credit

ROW  2015 $55,000 $0 $0 $55,000 Bridge On/Off System, NH Highway 

Fund, National Highway System, STP-5 

to 200K, STP-Areas Less Than 200K, 

STP-State Flexible, Toll Credit

$831,918 $0 $0 $831,918

MPO: ROCKINGHAM PLANNING COMMISSION

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $9,457,887.06All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Portsmouth 13455

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2015 $941,918 $0 $0 $941,918 Bridge On/Off System, Minimum 

Guarantee, NH Highway Fund, National 

Highway System, STP-5 to 200K, 

STP-Areas Less Than 200K, STP-Areas 

Over 200K, STP-State Flexible, Toll 

Credit

ROW  2015 $55,000 $0 $0 $55,000 Bridge On/Off System, NH Highway 

Fund, National Highway System, STP-5 

to 200K, STP-Areas Less Than 200K, 

STP-State Flexible, Toll Credit

$996,918 $0 $0 $996,918

MPO: ROCKINGHAM PLANNING COMMISSION

 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for PE

Page 16 of 26Includes indirects and inflation ...

n46lbd
Rectangle



Revision Report

9/2/2015A1.M.09.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $491,263.37All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: Muni/Local

Portsmouth 20258

Const. new sidewalk and striped bicycle shoulders and associated drainage along Peverly Hill Road.

PE  2015 $45,213 $0 $11,303 $56,516 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, Towns

ROW  2016 $16,512 $0 $4,128 $20,640 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, Towns

Construction  2016 $331,286 $0 $82,821 $414,107 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, Towns

$393,011 $0 $98,253 $491,263

MPO: ROCKINGHAM PLANNING COMMISSION

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $504,514.79All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: Muni/Local

Portsmouth 20258

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2015 $45,213 $0 $11,303 $56,516 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, Towns

ROW  2016 $16,512 $0 $4,128 $20,640 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, Towns

Construction  2017 $341,887 $0 $85,472 $427,358 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, Towns

$403,612 $0 $100,903 $504,515

MPO: ROCKINGHAM PLANNING COMMISSION

 ~ Dollar change in year 2016 for Construction ~ Funding Category list changed  ~ New fiscal year for 2017

Page 17 of 26Includes indirects and inflation ...



Revision Report

9/2/2015A1.M.09.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $209,983,751.25All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Portsmouth, Nh - Kittery, Me 15731

Bridge Replacement, US 1 Bypass over Piscataqua River (Sarah Mildred Long Bridge) (Red List)

PE  2015 $1,430,000 $0 $750,000 $2,180,000 Bridge On/Off System, Maine, NH 

Highway Fund, STP-State Flexible, Toll 

Credit

ROW  2015 $450,000 $0 $50,000 $500,000 Maine, STP-State Flexible, Toll Credit

ROW  2017 $2,343,053 $0 $0 $2,343,053 NH Highway Fund, STP-State Flexible, 

Toll Credit

ROW  2018 $7,737,698 $1,934,424 $0 $9,672,122 NH Highway Fund, STP-State Flexible, 

Toll Credit

Construction  2015 $44,800,000 $0 $23,480,000 $68,280,000 Bridge On/Off System, Maine, NH 

Highway Fund, National Highway 

System, Redistribution, STP-Areas Less 

Than 200K, STP-State Flexible, Tiger 

(Maine), Toll Credit, Turnpike Program

Construction  2016 $19,800,000 $0 $35,820,000 $55,620,000 Bridge On/Off System, Maine, NH 

Highway Fund, National Highway 

System, Redistribution, STP-Areas Less 

Than 200K, STP-State Flexible, Toll 

Credit, Turnpike Program

Construction  2017 $19,800,000 $0 $12,000,000 $31,800,000 Bridge On/Off System, Maine, NH 

Highway Fund, National Highway 

System, Redistribution, STP-Areas Less 

Than 200K, STP-State Flexible, Toll 

Credit, Turnpike Program

Construction  2018 $17,733,034 $4,433,259 $2,912,284 $25,078,577 Bridge On/Off System, Maine, NH 

Highway Fund, National Highway 

System, Redistribution, STP-Areas Less 

Than 200K, STP-State Flexible, Toll 

Credit, Turnpike Program

$114,093,784 $6,367,683 $75,012,284 $195,473,751

MPO: ROCKINGHAM PLANNING COMMISSION

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

Page 18 of 26Includes indirects and inflation ...



Revision Report

9/2/2015A1.M.09.15

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $209,983,751.25All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Portsmouth, Nh - Kittery, Me 15731

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2015 $1,430,000 $0 $750,000 $2,180,000 Bridge On/Off System, Maine, NH 

Highway Fund, STP-State Flexible, Toll 

Credit

ROW  2015 $450,000 $0 $50,000 $500,000 Maine, STP-State Flexible, Toll Credit

ROW  2017 $2,343,053 $0 $0 $2,343,053 NH Highway Fund, STP-State Flexible, 

Toll Credit

ROW  2018 $7,737,698 $1,934,424 $0 $9,672,122 NH Highway Fund, STP-State Flexible, 

Toll Credit

Construction  2015 $64,600,000 $0 $23,480,000 $88,080,000 Bridge On/Off System, Maine, NH 

Highway Fund, National Highway 

System, Redistribution, STP-Areas Less 

Than 200K, STP-State Flexible, Tiger 

(Maine), Toll Credit, Turnpike Program

Construction  2016 $19,800,000 $0 $35,820,000 $55,620,000 Bridge On/Off System, Maine, NH 

Highway Fund, National Highway 

System, Redistribution, STP-Areas Less 

Than 200K, STP-State Flexible, Toll 

Credit, Turnpike Program

Construction  2017 $0 $0 $12,000,000 $12,000,000 Maine

Construction  2018 $17,733,034 $4,433,259 $2,912,284 $25,078,577 Bridge On/Off System, Maine, NH 

Highway Fund, National Highway 

System, Redistribution, STP-Areas Less 

Than 200K, STP-State Flexible, Toll 

Credit, Turnpike Program

$114,093,784 $6,367,683 $75,012,284 $195,473,751

MPO: ROCKINGHAM PLANNING COMMISSION, Undetermined

 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for Construction ~ RPC list changed  ~ Dollar change in year 2017 for Construction ~ Funding 

Category list changed

Page 19 of 26Includes indirects and inflation ...



Revision Report

9/2/2015A1.M.09.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $11,231,643.03All Project CostCAA Code: E-0Managed By: DOT

Salem-Manchester 14800H

Final Design Services for PE & ROW

PE  2015 $1,175,327 $0 $0 $1,175,327 GARVEE Debt Service

PE  2016 $1,212,937 $0 $0 $1,212,937 GARVEE Debt Service

PE  2017 $1,251,823 $0 $0 $1,251,823 GARVEE Debt Service

PE  2018 $1,291,553 $0 $0 $1,291,553 GARVEE Debt Service

ROW  2015 $221,664 $0 $0 $221,664 GARVEE Debt Service

ROW  2016 $228,757 $0 $0 $228,757 GARVEE Debt Service

ROW  2017 $236,091 $0 $0 $236,091 GARVEE Debt Service

ROW  2018 $243,584 $0 $0 $243,584 GARVEE Debt Service

$5,861,736 $0 $0 $5,861,736

MPO: ROCKINGHAM PLANNING COMMISSION, SOUTHERN NH PLANNING COMMISSION

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

Dollars Approximated

Page 20 of 26Includes indirects and inflation ...



Revision Report

9/2/2015A1.M.09.15

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $11,249,883.64All Project CostCAA Code: E-0Managed By: DOT

Salem-Manchester 14800H

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2015 $1,216,520 $0 $0 $1,216,520 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, NH Highway Fund, National 

Highway System, Toll Credit

PE  2016 $1,018,939 $254,735 $0 $1,273,674 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, NH Highway Fund, National 

Highway System, Toll Credit

PE  2017 $1,051,606 $262,902 $0 $1,314,508 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, NH Highway Fund, National 

Highway System, Toll Credit

PE  2018 $1,084,982 $271,246 $0 $1,356,228 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, NH Highway Fund, National 

Highway System, Toll Credit

ROW  2015 $204,240 $0 $0 $204,240 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, NH Highway Fund, National 

Highway System, Toll Credit

ROW  2016 $171,068 $42,767 $0 $213,835 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, NH Highway Fund, National 

Highway System, Toll Credit

ROW  2017 $176,553 $44,138 $0 $220,691 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, NH Highway Fund, National 

Highway System, Toll Credit

ROW  2018 $182,156 $45,539 $0 $227,695 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, NH Highway Fund, National 

Highway System, Toll Credit

$5,106,064 $921,326 $0 $6,027,390

MPO: ROCKINGHAM PLANNING COMMISSION, SOUTHERN NH PLANNING COMMISSION

 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for PE ~ Funding Category list changed  ~ Dollar change in year 2016 for PE ~ Dollar change in 

year 2017 for PE ~ Dollar change in year 2018 for PE ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for ROW ~ Dollar change in year 2016 for 

ROW ~ Dollar change in year 2017 for ROW ~ Dollar change in year 2018 for ROW

Page 21 of 26Includes indirects and inflation ...



Revision Report

9/2/2015A1.M.09.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $96,971,657.47All Project CostCAA Code:E-10Managed By: DOT

Statewide IMPPP

INTERSTATE MAINTENANCE & INTERSTATE PAVEMENT PRESERVATION PROGRAM (Annual Program)

PE  2015 $700,000 $0 $0 $700,000 Interstate Maintenance, Toll Credit

PE  2016 $100,000 $0 $0 $100,000 Interstate Maintenance, Toll Credit

PE  2017 $100,000 $0 $0 $100,000 Interstate Maintenance, Toll Credit

PE  2018 $100,000 $0 $0 $100,000 Interstate Maintenance, Toll Credit

Construction  2015 $5,587,175 $0 $0 $5,587,175 Interstate Maintenance, Restoration, Toll 

Credit

Construction  2016 $4,736,364 $0 $0 $4,736,364 Interstate Maintenance, Restoration, Toll 

Credit

Construction  2017 $4,736,364 $0 $0 $4,736,364 Interstate Maintenance, Restoration, Toll 

Credit

Construction  2018 $4,736,364 $0 $0 $4,736,364 Interstate Maintenance, Restoration, Toll 

Credit

$20,796,265 $0 $0 $20,796,265

MPO: CENTRAL NH PLANNING COMMISSION, LAKES REGION PLANNING COMMISSION, NORTH COUNTRY COUNCIL, ROCKINGHAM PLANNING COMMISSION, SOUTHERN NH PLANNING COMMISSION, UPPER VALLEY-LAKE SUNAPEE REGIONAL PLANNING COMMIS

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

Page 22 of 26Includes indirects and inflation ...



Revision Report

9/2/2015A1.M.09.15

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $96,971,657.47All Project CostCAA Code:E-10Managed By: DOT

Statewide IMPPP

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2015 $700,000 $0 $0 $700,000 Interstate Maintenance, Toll Credit

PE  2016 $100,000 $0 $0 $100,000 Interstate Maintenance, Toll Credit

PE  2017 $100,000 $0 $0 $100,000 Interstate Maintenance, Toll Credit

PE  2018 $100,000 $0 $0 $100,000 Interstate Maintenance, Toll Credit

Construction  2015 $12,500,000 $0 $0 $12,500,000 Interstate Maintenance, Restoration, Toll 

Credit

Construction  2016 $4,736,364 $0 $0 $4,736,364 Interstate Maintenance, Restoration, Toll 

Credit

Construction  2017 $139,902 $0 $0 $139,902 Interstate Maintenance, Restoration, Toll 

Credit

Construction  2018 $2,420,000 $0 $0 $2,420,000 Interstate Maintenance, Restoration, Toll 

Credit

$20,796,265 $0 $0 $20,796,265

MPO: CENTRAL NH PLANNING COMMISSION, LAKES REGION PLANNING COMMISSION, NORTH COUNTRY COUNCIL, ROCKINGHAM PLANNING COMMISSION, SOUTHERN NH PLANNING COMMISSION, UPPER VALLEY-LAKE SUNAPEE REGIONAL PLANNING COMMIS

 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for Construction ~ Dollar change in year 2017 for Construction ~ Dollar change in year 2018 for 

Construction

Page 23 of 26Includes indirects and inflation ...



Revision Report

9/2/2015A1.M.09.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $20,800,643.75All Project CostCAA Code:E-1Managed By: DOT

Statewide RRRCS

RECONSTRUCTION OF CROSSINGS, SIGNALS, & RELATED WORK (Annual Project)

PE  2015 $44,000 $0 $0 $44,000 RR-RCS *

PE  2016 $45,408 $0 $0 $45,408 RR-RCS *

PE  2017 $46,861 $0 $0 $46,861 RR-RCS *

PE  2018 $48,361 $0 $0 $48,361 RR-RCS *

ROW  2015 $22,000 $0 $0 $22,000 RR-RCS *

ROW  2016 $22,704 $0 $0 $22,704 RR-RCS *

ROW  2017 $23,431 $0 $0 $23,431 RR-RCS *

ROW  2018 $24,180 $0 $0 $24,180 RR-RCS *

Construction  2015 $500,000 $0 $0 $500,000 RL - Rail Highway, Toll Credit

Construction  2016 $500,000 $0 $0 $500,000 RL - Rail Highway, Toll Credit

Construction  2017 $1,100,000 $0 $0 $1,100,000 RL - Rail Highway, Toll Credit

Construction  2018 $1,100,000 $0 $0 $1,100,000 RL - Rail Highway, Toll Credit

$3,476,945 $0 $0 $3,476,945

MPO: Undetermined

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

Page 24 of 26Includes indirects and inflation ...



Revision Report

9/2/2015A1.M.09.15

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $20,800,643.75All Project CostCAA Code:E-1Managed By: DOT

Statewide RRRCS

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2015 $44,000 $0 $0 $44,000 RR-RCS *

PE  2016 $45,408 $0 $0 $45,408 RR-RCS *

PE  2017 $46,861 $0 $0 $46,861 RR-RCS *

PE  2018 $48,361 $0 $0 $48,361 RR-RCS *

ROW  2015 $22,000 $0 $0 $22,000 RR-RCS *

ROW  2016 $22,704 $0 $0 $22,704 RR-RCS *

ROW  2017 $23,431 $0 $0 $23,431 RR-RCS *

ROW  2018 $24,180 $0 $0 $24,180 RR-RCS *

Construction  2015 $1,700,000 $0 $0 $1,700,000 RL - Rail Highway, Toll Credit

Construction  2016 $500,000 $0 $0 $500,000 RL - Rail Highway, Toll Credit

Construction  2017 $500,000 $0 $0 $500,000 RL - Rail Highway, Toll Credit

Construction  2018 $500,000 $0 $0 $500,000 RL - Rail Highway, Toll Credit

$3,476,945 $0 $0 $3,476,945

MPO: Undetermined

 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for Construction ~ Dollar change in year 2017 for Construction ~ Dollar change in year 2018 for 

Construction

Page 25 of 26Includes indirects and inflation ...



Revision Report

9/2/2015A1.M.09.15

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $6,553,296.31All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Stewartstown, Nh - Canaan, Vt 15838

Bridge rehabilitation over Connecticut River

PE  2015 $123,000 $0 $43,000 $166,000 Bridge Off System, Bridge On/Off 

System, Non Participating, Toll Credit

ROW  2015 $13,970 $0 $0 $13,970 Bridge Off System

Construction  2016 $3,715,510 $0 $1,313,736 $5,029,246 Bridge Off System, Non Participating, 

Toll Credit

Construction  2017 $767,350 $0 $271,581 $1,038,931 Bridge Off System, Non Participating, 

Toll Credit

$4,619,829 $0 $1,628,317 $6,248,146

MPO: NORTH COUNTRY COUNCIL

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $6,606,896.31All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Stewartstown, Nh - Canaan, Vt 15838

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2015 $162,600 $0 $57,000 $219,600 Bridge Off System, Bridge On/Off 

System, Non Participating, Toll Credit

ROW  2015 $13,970 $0 $0 $13,970 Bridge Off System

Construction  2016 $3,715,510 $0 $1,313,736 $5,029,246 Bridge Off System, Non Participating, 

Toll Credit

Construction  2017 $767,350 $0 $271,581 $1,038,931 Bridge Off System, Non Participating, 

Toll Credit

$4,659,429 $0 $1,642,317 $6,301,746

MPO: NORTH COUNTRY COUNCIL

 ~ Dollar change in year 2015 for PE ~ RPC list changed

Page 26 of 26Includes indirects and inflation ...




